

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8939/2011

s) STATE OF U.P. TH. SECY. & ANR.

Appellant(

VERSUS

(s) RAMESH CHANDRA

Respondent

Date : 29/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Kunal Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1 Application as was filed to substitute the lega  
1 representatives of the deceased sole respondent is stil  
defective. Defects be cured within four weeks time and the  
application alongwith application for condonation of delay  
thereafter be processed to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge  
in Chambers.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2015.07.31

(RACHNA GUPTA)

16:43:17 IST  
Reason:

Registrar