

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 24185/2012, in Civil Appeal No.8939/2011

STATE OF U.P. TH. SECY. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA

Respondent(s)

(FOR SUBSTITUTION, C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION & SETTING ASIDE
SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 21-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
Mr. Akshat Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for
the appellants to cure the defects as pointed out by
the Registry.

(Rachna)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(Suman Jain)
BRANCH OFFICER