

CORRECTED

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S) 8939 OF 2011

STATE OF U.P. TH. SECY. . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA (D)

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Despite three weeks' time granted by the Judge in Chambers on 21.09.2017 to the learned counsel for the appellants to cure the defects in the applications for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased sole respondent and for setting aside abatement, the defects have not been cured.

In view of the above, the appeal against the sole respondent stands dismissed as abated.

.....J
(SANJAY KISHAN KAUL)

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 30, 2017

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S) 8939 OF 2011

STATE OF U.P. TH. SECY. . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA (D)

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Despite three weeks' time granted by the Judge in Chambers on 21.09.2017 to the learned counsel for the appellants to cure the defects in the applications for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased sole respondent and for setting aside abatement, the defects have not been cured.

In view of the above, the appeal against the sole respondent stands dismissed as abated.

.....J
(SANJAY KISHAN KAUL)

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 30, 2017

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 24185/2012,24185/2012,24185/2012, in Civil Appeal No(s).
8939/2011

STATE OF U.P. TH. SECY. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA (D)

Respondent(s)

(FOR SUBSTITUTION, C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION & SETTING ASIDE
SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 30-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Rachna gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal stands dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(B.PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)